
Question on Notice 
No. 835 

Asked on Thursday, 26 May 2005 
 
MR HAYWARD asked the Minister for Environment, Local Government, Planning 
and Women (MS DESLEY BOYLE)– 
 
QUESTION: 
 
What grants and subsidies have been received by the Caboolture and Pine Shire 
Councils during the last year? 
 
ANSWER: 
 
(1) Caboolture Shire Council has been approved a total of $7,162,977.97 funding for 
12 new projects under my Local Government and Planning portfolio and has received 
payment of $6,597,865.42 for both new and previously approved projects, as outlined 
in Attachment A. 
 
(2) Pine Rivers Shire Council has been approved a total of $4,279,492.86 funding for 
8 new projects under my Local Government and Planning portfolio and has received 
payment of $4,325,032.27 for both new and previously approved projects, as outlined 
in Attachment B. 



ATTACHMENT A 
 

CABOOLTURE SHIRE COUNCIL 
 
The following table is a list of all Caboolture Shire Council projects which have been 
approved and/or been paid subsidy from the Local Government and Planning portfolio 
for the last year. 
 

Project Name Approved 
Funds 

Payments 

Moodlu Quarry Raw Water Storage 2003/04  $740,400.00
Bribie Island Sewage Treatment Plant – Installation Sludge 
Silo 2003/04 

 $48,000.00

South Caboolture Sewage Treatment Plant Upgrade 2003/04  $274,000.00
Solar Sludge Drying Plant 2000/01 (Advanced Wastewater 
Treatment Technologies) 

 $42,000.00

Road and Drainage Grant 2004/05 $573,555.00 $573,555.00
Upgrade of Deception Bay Library Kitchen and Staff Area 
2004/05 

$4,037.00 $4,037.00

Six Public Access Digital Photocopiers 2004/05 $10,887.60 $10,887.60
Public Amenity - Raymond Tce, Deception Bay 2003/04  $14,070.90
Public Amenities - Woorim 2003/04  $12,000.00
Public Amenities - Wallin Avenue, Deception Bay 2003/04  $12,000.00
Public Amenities - Sandstone Point 2003/04  $8,730.85
Public Amenities - Woodford 2003/04  $5,976.00
Bongaree Esplanade Improvement Project (Regional Centres 
Program) 2003/04 

 $1,500,000.00

Caboolture Central - CBD redevelopment project (Regional 
Centres Program) 

 $239,839.44

South East Queensland Storms January 2004 $314,195.37 $314,195.37
Sand Replenishment - Woorim Beach, Bribie Island 2004/05 $136,750.00 $68,375.00
Flood Warning System (Regional Flood Mitigation Program 
- Round 4) * 

 $1,798.51

Landfill Remediation Assistance Program - Round 5 – 1 
landfill (Emerald Ave & Sampson St, Deception Bay) 
2002/03 

 $8,390.00

Landfill Remediation Assistance Program 2002/03 – 3 
landfills 

 $24,608.50

North Pine Dam to Narangba 750mm Trunk Water Main $2,438,400.00 
Bribie Island Library - Microwave Link 2004/05 $26,474.00 
Upgrade of Burpengary Library Air-conditioning Unit 
2004/05 

$4,710.00 

Public Amenities - Sandstone Point 2004/05 $14,000.00 
Library Service Smart Card Public Internet Booking System 
2004/05 

$4,134.00 

Safety Lanes Caboolture CBD Precinct (Security 
Improvement Program) 2004/05 

$42,500.00 

Financial Assistance Grant 2004/05 ** $3,593,335.00 $2,695,001.25
TOTAL $7,162,977.97 $6,597,865.42
 
* $899.26 is matching Commonwealth funding. 
** This is Commonwealth funding. 



ATTACHMENT B 
 

PINE RIVERS SHIRE COUNCIL 
 
The following table is a list of all Pine Rivers Shire Council projects which have been 
approved and/or been paid subsidy from the Local Government and Planning portfolio 
for the last year. 
 

Project Name Approved 
Funds 

Payments 

Road and Drainage Grant 2004/05 $468,097.00 $468,097.00
Disabled Public Toilet - Wyllie Park 2004/05 $5,400.00 $5,400.00
Pine Rivers Heritage Museum – Collection Care Facility 
2003/04 

$9,002.86 $9,002.86

Arana Hills CBD Revitalisation Project – Planning and 
Development (Regional Centres Program) 

 $30,000.00

Disabled Public Toilet - Undambi Reserve 2003/04  $6,723.00
North Lakes Library 2003/04  $379,698.00
Library Management System - Various locations 
2003/04 

 $54,989.56

Strathpine CBD Revitalisation (Stage 1C) - (Regional 
Centres Program) 2003/04 

 $487,500.00

Landfill Remediation Assistance Program - Round 6 –
6 landfills 

 $41,685.50

Upgrade Lighting, Petrie Place, Petrie (Security 
Improvement Program) 2002/03 

 $10,750.00

Installation of Pathway Lighting, Leitchs Park, Albany 
Creek (Security Improvement Program) 2002/03 

 $5,010.85

Financial Assistance Grant 2004/05 * $3,768,234.00 $2,826,175.50
Lawnton Community Centre $7,440.00  
Pool Covers at various Pools $9,999.00  
Unisex Disabled Toilet - Gympie Road Strathpine 
2004/05 

$2,820.00  

Unisex Disabled Toilet - Kumbartcho Centre $8,500.00  
TOTAL $4,279,492.86 $4,325,032.27
 
* This is Commonwealth funding. 


	Question on Notice
	No. 835
	Asked on Thursday, 26 May 2005
	ANSWER:
	Payments
	ATTACHMENT B
	PINE RIVERS SHIRE COUNCIL





